
  South Central Nebraska Baseball League 
2025 City Coordinators List 

Alma  Derek Ehrke  308-991-8102                  derek@agedge.net 

Arapahoe Dennis Roskop     308-340-4604  dennis.m.roskop.tjhs@statefarm.com 
 
Axtell  Sara Wells  308-830-2899  sarawells1@gmail.com 
 
Bertrand  Sara Graham                    308-940-0744                  sarajoleonard@yahoo.com 
 
Broken Bow Josh Page   402-418-1152          josh.page05@gmail.com 
 
Cambridge         Cody Gerlach  402-239-6791  cambridgeballassociation@gmail.com 
 
Cozad               Nick Broz                           308-340-5138                  nick.broz@cozadschools.net 
                             Brian Bazata  308-746-1418  bbazata@servicemastermidne.com    
                        
Curtis  Ryne McDaniels              308-367-7663                  rynemcdaniels3@gmail.com 
 
Gothenburg Jory Flesch                        308-529-2505                  jory@ponyep.com                               
                             Hunter Kiburz                   308-325-0748                  hkiburz@ymcaoftheprairie.org 
  
HI-Line                Kenny Townsend             308-325-3647                  kentownsend@hotmail.com  
    
Hi-Line  Carrie Puls  308-325-6044                   jcpuls@nebnet.net 
 
Holdrege Joel Pelster  308-289-3035  jpelster@ymcaoftheprairie.org    
                             Aaron Emperato              573-842-5562                  aemperato@ymcaoftheprairie.org 
 
Indianola Tanner Teel  308-999-3257  tannerteel@gmail.com 
 
Lexington Leo Gonzalez  308-325-3615  gonzalezbaseball@yahoo.com 
                             Jake Saulsbury  308-746-3543                  jsaulsbury@cityoflex.com  
 
Loomis  Carrie Trompke  308-991-2110  ctrompke@goagwest.com 

McCook Greg Larson  308-350-1049  scnbl@yahoo.com   

Minden ReNee Malone  308-528-0055               rlhmalone@live.com                          

 
Norton  Joan Bolt  785-871-0784          nortonrec@att.net;joanbolt82@gmail.com 
                             Andrew Horwart             785-669-7033             ahorwart@riw2000.com 
                             Todd Bolt                          785-202-0557             tbolt@usd211.org 
                               
 
Oxford              Lacy Rice                            308-920-2334                 lacy.rice@sveagles.org   
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Phillipsburg       Rick Dusin                         785-543-4009                  rdusin@icloud.com 
                            Dustin Springer                515-201-7561                  dustinspringer@hotmail.com           
                         
Rules Committee: Leo Gonzalez, Josh Page, Matt Wells (308-830-1100 – wells1@gmail.com), Dennis Roskop and 

Derek Ehrke.        

List revised 4/21/2025 
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